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DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E .. v BRANCH, ROOM NO.B--5 & C>, ~11n 11'LOOR 

GOVT. OF 1'ic1r OF' JJRLHI 
VIDYA SAMll<SHA kBNDRA 

BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES 
DELHI-110054 (E-mail: gtcelldoc agmail.com) 

No.DE.18.2(81}/E-V/2022/6S-t-J/ Dated:~( /01/-,,,0'-6 

ORDER 

SUBJECT.:-RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: TOT NATURAL 
SCIENCE AND PET) -

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the Schooi(s) to the following Guest 
Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

TGT NATURAL SCIENCE 

s. 
NO 

-+ 
2 

I 
3 

j 

4 I 

5 

6 

7 I 
8 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2014039287 

2014062245 

2013236173 

2013411301 

21011116268 

2017037990 

2013056411 

2017066311 

TEACHER I POST 
NAME 

V1shanuduttKha TGT NATURAL 

I 
tik SCIENCE 

Renu TGT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

' H1manshu Pant TGT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

Avtar Singh TOT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

I Pnyanka Singh TGT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

Bhawna Mudgil TOT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

I Koma! Gupta TOT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

I 
I NeeraJ Sharma TOT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

WORKING 
DAYS 

2554 

2232 

2223 

2010 

1990 

1764 

1573 

1553 

I 

I 
I 

! 

ALLOCATED 
1 

SCHOOL ID 
-1 

1618003 

I 
1310032 I 

1106287 

1412289 

1411032 

1309030 

1002036 

1002001 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL NAME 
CM SHRI School, 
Possang1pur, 8-1 

Janakpur!i._ 

Prahalad Pur-SKV 

Sarvodaya Bal 
V1dyalaya, 
Mansarovar Park 
No. 2 
Roh,m, Phase-III, 
Sec-21- Govt. Co-

ed Sarvodaya 
Vidyatava 

Rampura- Govt. 
Co-ed Sarvodaya 
Vidyalaya 
CM SHRI School, 
BL, Block, 
Shalimar Bagh 

Mayur V1har, 
Phase I, Pkt.IV-

SKV 
Mandawah-SBV 
(Veer Udham 
Sinqh) No. 1 

r-9 • Rampura- Govt. 2017073794 Aradhana TGT NATURAL 
I SCIENCE 1397 1411032 Co-ed Sarvodaya 

I V1dyalaya 
r 10 2017010755 Jyou Bala TOT NATURAL 

r l l 

SCIENCE 
1217 1925049 Joga Ba1-SKV 

2020018244 
~ 

Ritika Anand TOT NATURAL 992 1617008 Paschim V,har, B 
SCIENCE 4-SV(Co-ed) 

12 2017076179 Anu Radha TGT NATURAL 943 2127185 
S,ta Ram Bazar-

SCIENCE I GGSSS -
ITl 2020043118 Sh1van1 TGT NATURAL 669 1002177 1 

Tnlokpun, Block 

I SCIENCE 27 SBV 
14 l 2020065025 

.,... 
ManJU Malik TOT NATURAL Badarpur, No.1-

642 1925015 
SCIENCE GBSSS 

15 1 2020029567 Nisha TGT NATURAL New Seetampur, 

SCIENCE 613 1105020 No.1-SKV 

t 
C R.Oass 

~

6 2020061934 Anchal Devi TGT NATURAL Ch1rag Enclave-

SCIENCE 590 1925003 S(Co-ed)V 

I I TOT NATURAL t- (K_aut,lyal 
7 2020025418 Yasmeen Hano 

Mustufabad·GGSS 
SCIENCE 

469 I 1104028 

18 t 20200421 (>5 
.. t TOT NATURAL / - -1 Sarvodaya (Co-Kanika Sharma 

SCIENCE ed) V1dyalaya, 
192 1617214 Kunwar Singh 

Nagar, New Delhi 

1-



l9L0200289U4 ~onfo 1GT NATURAL 
~ Mundka Village 

~ 20 2020014957 
SCIENCE 

121 1617014 SKV 

Bmdu 7 
'I GT NATURAL Bawana-SKV 

l +-:: SCJENCE 
0 1310042 ( Ravi Shankar) 

21 1 2020036718 Shv,,cta Yodnv TGT NATURAL -1 

t22] 

SCIENCE 
0 1104028 Mustufabad-GGSS 

2020019070 ArlJU Yadav 
~ ·-

1 
TGT NATURAL Oeol, Pahan, 

j SCIENCE 
0 1924215 GBSSS 

TGT PET 

SL APPLICATION TEACHER POST WORKING I ALLOCATED ALLOCATED 
NO I ID NAME DAYS SCHOOL ID SCHOOL NAME 

I 2017058010 Klru PET Jonapur- Baba 
1418 1923003 

- ---
I - Neem KaroJ.!i SKV 

2 PET Jahang1rpun, 
; 

2017109522 I Sachm Kumar 688 1309260 
I 

Block l\•OGSSS 

3 
I 2017034391 I Kamal Kant PET I I Model T0\~n. No 2-

I Verma I 
486 130901 I CBSSS 

, The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the aJlocated 

School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which It shall be 

presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED 

UJJ the next SIX MONTHS from the date of Issuance of this order and no re-allocation will 

be done till the stipulated time. 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting 

Guest '_reacher(s) 1s having the Expt:rience Certificate of her /his worklng days and also 

poss~ss1~g requisite qualification according to the prevallmg notified RRs for the post, before 

allowing JOming of their du ties in the School. 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer 

any right for permanent Joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once permanent teacher 

joins the school. I.., 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V /2022/6 S- t"J / 

-\ 
(Saheb N d% Sawate) 

Section Officer (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

Dated: 'l l {(JI { ')A) '>-6 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following:-

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

2. PS to Director (Educat10n), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delh1. 

4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of 

allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, ~efore allowing joining 

in the School. All HoS's must ensure that the Guest Teacher who has not reported in 

the allocated School, necessary status may be updated on the MIS Module as "NOT 

REPORTED" immediately after completion of given joining time (i.e. 07 working days). 

All HoS's concerned are also directed to issue "NO-VACANCY LETTER" immediately to 

the Guest Teacher, if concerned post not vacant in the School. 

5. All Gu.est Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order with the direction that 

changing of School after re-allocation of posting on ground of long distance, medical and 

family problems etc. cannot be entertained. . 

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request LO upload this order 

on the official website of this department. 

7. Guard File E-V Branch 
J, 

II~ 
\ 

(Saheb N dlo Sawate) 
Section Officer (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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