

**DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION  
E-V BRANCH, ROOM NO.B-5 & 6, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR  
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI  
VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA  
BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES  
DELHI-110054 (E-mail: [gctceldoe@gmail.com](mailto:gctceldoe@gmail.com))**

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/65-71

Dated: 21/01/2026

**ORDER**

**SUBJECT:-RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: TGT NATURAL SCIENCE AND PET)**

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

**TGT NATURAL SCIENCE**

S. NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014039287	VishanuduttKhatik	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	2554	1618003	CM SHRI School, Possangipur, B-1 Janakpuri,
2	2014062245	Renu	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	2232	1310032	Prahala Pur-SKV
3	2013236173	Himanshu Pant	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	2223	1106287	Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya, Mansarovar Park No. 2
4	2013411301	Avtar Singh	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	2010	1412289	Rohini, Phase-III, Sec-21- Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
5	21011116268	Priyanka Singh	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1990	1411032	Rampura- Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
6	2017037990	Bhawna Mudgil	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1764	1309030	CM SHRI School, BL, Block, Shalimar Bagh,
7	2013056411	Komal Gupta	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1573	1002036	Mayur Vihar, Phase I, Pkt.IV-SKV
8	2017066311	Neeraj Sharma	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1553	1002001	Mandawali-SBV (Veer Udhampur Singh) No. 1
9	2017073794	Aradhana	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1397	1411032	Rampura- Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
10	2017010755	Jyoti Bala	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1217	1925049	Joga Bai-SKV
11	2020018244	Ritika Anand	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	992	1617008	Paschim Vihar, B 4-SV(Co-ed)
12	2017076179	Anu Radha	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	943	2127185	Sita Ram Bazar-GGSS
13	2020043118	Shivani	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	669	1002177	Trilokpuri, Block 27-SBV
14	2020065025	Manju Malik	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	642	1925015	Badarpur, No.1-GBSSS
15	2020029567	Nisha	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	613	1105020	New Seelampur, No.1-SKV (C.R.Dass)
16	2020061934	Anchal Devi	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	590	1925003	Chirag Enclave-S(Co-ed)V (Kautilya)
17	2020025418	Yasmeen Bano	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	469	1104028	Mustufabad-GGSS
18	2020042165	Kanika Sharma	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	192	1617214	Sarvodaya (Co-ed) Vidyalaya, Kunwar Singh Nagar, New Delhi

19	2020028904	Sonia	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	121	1617014	Mundka Village-SKV
20	2020014957	Bindu	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	0	1310042	Bawana-SKV (Ravi Shankar)
21	2020036718	Shweta Yadav	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	0	1104028	Mustufabad-GGSS
22	2020019070	Anju Yadav	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	0	1924215	Deoli Pahari, GBSSS

### TGT PET

SL NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2017058010	Kirti	PET	1418	1923003	Jonapur- Baba Neem Karoli, SKV
2	2017109522	Sachin Kumar	PET	688	1309260	Jahangirpuri, Block K-GGSS
3	2017034391	Kamal Kant Verma	PET	486	1309011	Model Town, No 2- GBSSS

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School **within 07 working days** from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once permanent teacher joins the school.

**This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.**

*Sawate 21/01/2026*  
 (Saheb Namdeo Sawate)  
 Section Officer (E-V)  
 DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/65-71

Dated: 21/01/2026

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following:-

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
4. All HOs, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School. All HoS's must ensure that the Guest Teacher who has not reported in the allocated School, necessary status may be updated on the MIS Module as "NOT REPORTED" immediately after completion of given joining time (i.e. 07 working days). All HoS's concerned are also directed to issue "NO-VACANCY LETTER" immediately to the Guest Teacher, if concerned post not vacant in the School.
5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order with the direction that changing of School after re-allocation of posting on ground of long distance, medical and family problems etc. cannot be entertained.
6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order on the official website of this department.
7. Guard File E-V Branch

*Sawate 21/1/26*  
 (Saheb Namdeo Sawate)  
 Section Officer (E-V)  
 DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION